TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Trademark Collateral Assignment at Reel/Frame No. 4869/0520

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG Cayman Islands Branch		03/01/2013	Cayman Islands branch of a bank organized and existing under the laws of Germany: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NP Opco LLC
Street Address:	1505 South Pavilion Center Drive
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89135
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3415393	4949
Registration Number:	3496902	4949 LOUNGE
Registration Number:	2253168	BARLEY'S
Registration Number:	2145819	BARLEY'S CASINO & BREWING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2046546	EVERYBODY NEEDS SOME TEXAS!
Registration Number:	2234239	FIESTA
Registration Number:	2647760	FIESTA
Registration Number:	2661120	FIESTA
Registration Number:	2661121	FIESTA
Registration Number:	2647767	FIESTA
Registration Number:	2647768	FIESTA
Registration Number:	2849987	FIESTA

REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0408

TRADEMARK

900254672

Registration Number:	2825399	FIESTA
Registration Number:	3738584	GET YOUR GAME ON
Registration Number:	3577568	GET YOUR GAME ON
Registration Number:	2769058	GRANDE BINGO
Registration Number:	1996778	
Registration Number:	3854932	REVOLVER
Registration Number:	3854931	REVOLVER
Registration Number:	3862054	REVOLVER SALOON DANCE HALL
Registration Number:	3862053	REVOLVER SALOON DANCE HALL
Registration Number:	2040709	SPORTS ON THE RUN
Registration Number:	2360645	SOUTH BEACH
Registration Number:	2421330	THE OFFICIAL ROYAL FLUSH CAPITAL OF THE
Registration Number:	2040710	THE ROYAL FLUSH CAPITAL OF THE WORLD!
Registration Number:	3200378	WILDFIRE CASINO
Registration Number:	3034960	WILDFIRE CASINO
Registration Number:	3532274	WILDFIRE CASINO AND LANES
Registration Number:	3618700	WILDFIRE GAMING
Registration Number:	3733250	WILDFIRE GAMING
Registration Number:	3618999	WILDFIRE GAMING
Registration Number:	3730544	WILDFIRE GAMING
Registration Number:	3555585	YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD JOINT
Registration Number:	3532318	YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD JOINT
Serial Number:	77598066	WILD CARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042541-0038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Data	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0409**

	05/08/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=release#page1.tif source=release#page2.tif source=release#page3.tif source=release#page4.tif source=release#page5.tif source=release#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0410

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated March 1, 2013 ("<u>Agreement</u>"), is made and entered into among DEUTSCHE BANK AG CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") and NP OPCO LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("<u>Opco</u>").

WHEREAS, Opco, Station GVR Acquisition, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("GVR"), the Lenders, certain other financial institutions and Administrative Agent have entered into a Credit Agreement, dated September 28, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), and all capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meaning given to them in the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, NP Opco Holdings LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, GVR Holdco 1 LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, Opco, GVR, certain Subsidiaries of Opco, certain Subsidiaries of GVR and Administrative Agent have entered into a Security Agreement dated September 28, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, to secure its obligations under the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, Opco entered into that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated September 28, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Collateral Assignment</u>"), wherein it assigned certain collateral to Administrative Agent, including the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Collateral Assignment) listed in **Schedule A** attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, all obligations under the Credit Agreement have been satisfied and all liens under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Collateral Agreement have been terminated, and Administrative Agent wishes to terminate and release all security interests, pledges, assignments, mortgages and liens of record granted to it in the Marks under the Trademark Collateral Assignment and the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent and Opco agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. Administrative Agent hereby discharges, terminates and releases all security interests, pledges, assignments, mortgages and liens granted to it (collectively, "<u>Security Interests</u>") in the Marks under the Trademark Collateral Assignment, and agrees that all of the Security Interests in the Marks are hereby discharged, terminated and released and hereby transfers and assigns to Opco any and all right, title and interest that Administrative Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Marks under the Trademark Collateral Assignment and the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Perfection</u>. Each of Opco and Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Agreement to reflect the release of Security Interests and reassignment of any interests with respect to the Marks.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

SD\1292339.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above-mentioned.

${\bf DEUTSCHE\ BANK\ AG\ CAYMAN\ ISLANDS\ BRANCH,}$

as Administrative Agent

By:	Yang hong (agu	
Name:		
Title:	Mary Kay Coyle Managing Director	
	Managing Billion	

By:	4
Name:	Dusan Lazarov
Title:	Director

NP	OPCO	LLC,
as (Орсо	

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

[Signature Page to IP Release (Opco – Trademarks)]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above-mentioned.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as Administrative Agent

By:			
By: Name:			
Title:			
By:			
Name:		 	
Title:			

NP OPCO LLC,

as Opco

Name: Thomas M. Friel
Title: Senico Vice Coesid.

[Signature Page to IP Release (Opco – Trademarks)]

SCHEDULE A

Schedule of Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Class(es)	Reg. No.	Dog Data
4949	43	3415393	Reg. Date 04/22/2008
4949 LOUNGE (and design)	43	3496902	09/02/2008
BARLEY'S	41	2253168	06/15/1999
BARLEY'S CASINO & BREWING COMPANY	41	2233108	00/13/1999
(and design)	42	2145819	03/24/1998
EVERYBODY NEEDS SOME TEXAS!	41	2046546	03/18/1997
FIESTA	41	2234239	03/23/1999
FIESTA	41	2647760	11/12/2002
FIESTA	41	2661120	12/17/2002
FIESTA	35	2661121	12/17/2002
FIESTA (and design)	35	2647767	11/12/2002
FIESTA (and design)	41	2647768	11/12/2002
FIESTA (and design)	42	2849987	06/08/2004
FIESTA (and design)	41	2825399	03/23/2004
GET YOUR GAME ON	41	3738584	01/19/2010
GET YOUR GAME ON	43	3577568	02/17/2009
GRANDE BINGO (stylized)	41	2769058	09/30/2003
INDIAN SUNSHINE LOGO	41	1996778	08/27/1996
REVOLVER	41	3854932	09/28/2010
REVOLVER	43	3854931	09/28/2010
REVOLVER SALOON DANCE HALL (and	41	29/2054	10/12/2010
design)	41	3862054	10/12/2010
REVOLVER SALOON DANCE HALL (and	43	2962052	10/12/2010
design)	43	3862053	10/12/2010
SPORTS ON THE RUN	41	2040709	02/25/1997
SOUTH BEACH	41	2360645	06/20/2000
THE OFFICIAL ROYAL FLUSH CAPITAL OF	41	2421330	01/16/2001
THE WORLD	41	2421330	01/16/2001
ROYAL FLUSH CAPITAL OF THE WORLD!	41	2040710	02/25/1997
WILDFIRE CASINO	41	3200378	01/23/2007
WILDFIRE CASINO (and design)	41	3034960	12/27/2005
WILDFIRE CASINO AND LANES	41	3532274	11/11/2008
WILDFIRE GAMING	41	3618700	05/12/2009
WILDFIRE GAMING	43	3733250	01/05/2010
WILDFIRE GAMING (and design)	41	3618999	05/12/2009
WILDFIRE GAMING (and design)	43	3730544	12/29/2009
YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD JOINT	43	3555585	12/30/2008
YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD JOINT	41	3532318	11/11/2008

SD\1292339.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0414

U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark	Class(es)	Application No.	Filing Date
WILD CARD	35	77/598,066	10/22/2008

State Trademark Registrations

Mark	State	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
55+	NV	SM00340315	10/16/2001
AMIGO'S MEXICAN CANTINA	NV	E0150732005-7	03/28/2005
AMIGO'S MEXICAN CANTINA	NV	E0150742005-8	03/28/2005
AMIGO'S MEXICAN CANTINA	NV	E0150692005-1	03/28/2005
AUSTINS STEAKHOUSE	CA	58005	08/05/2003
AUSTINS STEAKHOUSE	NV	SM00360760	10/06/2004
AUSTINS STEAKHOUSE	NV	SM00360761	10/06/2004
AUSTINS STEAKHOUSE	NV	SM00360762	10/06/2004
BAJA BEACH CAFÉ	NV	SM00340255	09/21/2001
BARLEY'S CASINO & BREWING COMPANY (and design)	NV	SM00280582	11/08/1995
BLACK MOUNTAIN (and design)	NV	TM00280865	03/05/1996
BLUE DIAMOND (and design)	NV	TM00280866	03/05/1996
CERVEZA CANTINA	NV	SM00340238	09/13/2001
CHROME	NV	E0248882005-1	04/29/2005
CHROME	NV	E0248902005-5	04/29/2005
CHROME	NV	E0248932005-8	04/29/2005
CLUB TEQUILA	NV	SM00350737	08/13/2003
COCO LOCO	NV	SM00340237	09/13/2001
DRINKO DE MAYO	NV	E0403472008-4	06/18/2008
EVERYBODY'S WINNING AT TEXAS	NV	SM00290406	09/23/1996
FANTASTIC FIVES	NV	SM00250796	12/17/1992
FESTIVAL BUFFET	NV	SM00330999	06/14/2001
FIESTA	NV	E0123202010-8	03/11/2010
FIESTA	NV	SM00300878	04/03/1998
FIESTA HOTEL CASINO	NV	TN00270626	09/24/1994
FUEGO STEAKHOUSE	NV	E0275682005-0	05/10/2005
FUEGO STEAKHOUSE	NV	E0275742005-8	05/10/2005
FUEGO STEAKHOUSE	NV	E0275722005-6	05/10/2005
GOLD RUSH	NV	TN00320215	07/27/1999
GOLD RUSH	NV	TN00320216	07/27/1999
GOLD RUSH	NV	SM00320217	07/27/1999
GOLD RUSH	NV	SM00320218	07/27/1999
GRANDE BINGO PROGRESSIVE	NV	SM00350485	04/30/2003
GREENS	NV	E0281192006-0	04/14/2006

SD\1292339.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0415

Mark	State	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GREENS	NV	E0281222006-5	04/14/2006
GREENS	NV	E0281242006-7	04/14/2006
KEGLERS	NV	SM00360984	01/10/2005
KEGLERS	NV	SM00360985	01/10/2005
KEGLERS	NV	SM00360986	01/10/2005
MAGIC STAR	NV	SM00320219	07/27/1999
MAGIC STAR	NV	SM00320220	07/27/1999
REVOLVER	NV	E0357202011-1	06/22/2011
REVOLVER SALOON DANCE HALL (and	NV	E0357242011-5	06/22/2011
design)			00/22/2011
ROYAL FLUSH CAPITAL OF THE WORLD (and design)	NV	TM00280402	09/18/1995
ROYAL FLUSH CAPITAL OF THE WORLD	NV	TM00280403	09/18/1995
(and design) ROYAL FLUSH CAPITAL OF THE WORLD			
(and design)	NV	TM00280404	09/18/1995
ROYAL FLUSH CAPITAL OF THE WORLD	NV	TM00280405	09/18/1995
(and design)	1 4 4	110100200403	07/10/1993
ROYAL FLUSH CAPITAL OF THE WORLD (and design)	NV	TM00280406	09/18/1995
ROYAL FLUSH CAPITAL OF THE WORLD			
(and design)	NV	TM00280407	09/18/1995
ROYAL FLUSH CAPITAL OF THE WORLD	NV	TN00280408	09/18/1995
(and design)			
SO CLOSE YOU CAN TOUCH THE STARS!	NV	SM00290640	12/11/1996
SOUTH BEACH (and design)	NV	SM00300790	03/09/1998
SOUTH BEACH (and design)	NV	TM00300788	03/09/1998
SOUTH BEACH (and design)	NV	TM00300789	03/09/1998
SOUTH PADRE	NV	E0608272008-7	09/16/2008
SOUTH PADRE	NV	E0608212008-1	09/16/2008
SPORTS ON THE RUN (and design)	NV	TM00280410	09/18/1995
SPORTS ON THE RUN (and design)	NV	TM00280411	09/18/1995
SPORTS ON THE RUN (and design)	NV	TM00280412	09/18/1995
SPORTS ON THE RUN (and design)	NV	TM00280413	09/18/1995
SPORTS ON THE RUN (and design)	NV	TM00280414	09/18/1995
SPORTS ON THE RUN (and design)	NV	TM00280415	09/18/1995
THE CHARCOAL ROOM	NV	SM00360394	05/11/2004
WILD BURGER	NV	E0266562012-4	05/04/2012
WILD CARD	NV	E0378702008-1	06/13/2008
WILDFIRE CASINO	NV	E0128652005-9	03/22/2005
WILDFIRE CASINO	NV	E0128662005-0	03/22/2005
WILDFIRE CASINO	NV	SM00330560	01/22/2001
WARDI IND CASIMO	14 A	000000000	01/22/2001

SD\1292339.2

RECORDED: 05/08/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0416